900215736 02/27/2012

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Release of Security Interest in Trademarks recorded at Reel 004475, Frame 0916	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Wells Fargo Bank, National Association, as Administrative Agent		102/24/2012 1	a national banking association: UNITED STATES

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	ApolloMD Business Services, LLC	
Street Address:	5665 New Northside Drive	
Internal Address:	Suite 320	
City:	Atlanta	
State/Country:	GEORGIA	
Postal Code:	30328	
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: GEORGIA	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	Word Mark	
Registration Number:	4012042	ATHENAMD	
Registration Number:	3394899	APOLLOMD	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (704)343-2300 Phone: (704) 373-4640

Email: bsmith@mcguirewoods.com

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Correspondent Name: Betty G. Smith, Senior Paralegal

Address Line 1: McGuireWoods LLP, 201 N. Tryon Street

Address Line 2: Suite 3000

Address Line 4: Charlotte, NORTH CAROLINA 28202

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 4506397-0133

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004724 FRAME: 0707

P \$65.00 4012042

900215736

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Betty G. Smith	
Signature:	/Betty G. Smith/	
Date:	02/27/2012	
Total Attachments: 2 source=ApolloMD Business Services, LLC-Release of Security Interest in Trademarks#page1.tif source=ApolloMD Business Services, LLC-Release of Security Interest in Trademarks#page2.tif		

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004724 FRAME: 0708

RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS

The Security Agreement dated as of February 9, 2011, as amended, restated, supplemented, or otherwise modified, by and among APOLLOMD BUSINESS SERVICES, LLC and certain of its affiliates and certain of its subsidiaries (the "Grantors") and WELLS FARGO BANK, NATIONAL ASSOCIATION, as Administrative Agent for the ratable benefit of the lenders referred to therein, is hereby satisfied in full and any security interest of Wells Fargo Bank, National Association, as Administrative Agent, has been terminated (including, without limitation, the security interests in the trademarks set forth on Schedule 1 attached hereto, duly recorded on February 10, 2011 at Reel 004475, Frame 0916 in the United States Patent and Trademark Office).

WELLS FARGO BANK, NATIONAL ASSOCIATION, as Administrative Agent

William J. Bartlett, Senior Vice President

\37063919.1

SCHEDULE I

TRADEMARKS

Owner	Trademark	Serial No.	Registration No.	Date Registered
ApolloMD Business Services, LLC	ATHENAMD	#85-220763	#4012042	August 16, 2011
ApolloMD Business Services, LLC	(X) APOHOMD	#78-834309	#3394899	March 11, 2008

TRADEMARK APPLICATIONS

MARK SERIAL NO. DATE FILED

None.

TRADEMARK LICENSES

None.

\37063919.1

TRADEMARK REEL: 004724 FRAME: 0710

RECORDED: 02/27/2012